Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000005
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Appointments
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe
Question:
1. Please detail any board appointments made from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.
2. What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?
Answer:

1) Health Portfolio appointments made from 20 November 2013 to 28 February 2014 are provided below.

Agency Position Name Term of

Appointment
Australian Sports Deputy Chair David Gallop 1 year
Commission


2) Gender ratios on each board and across the portfolio are detailed below.

Board title Gender

M F
Australian Commission on 5 5
Safety and Quality in
Health Care Board
Australian Institute of Health 7 8
and Welfare Board
Australian National Preventive 4 6
Health Agency Advisory
Council
Australian Organ and Tissue 7 6

Donation and Transplantation Authority Advisory Council

Australian Sports Commission 6 5
Australian Sports Foundation 1 2
Australian Radiation Protection 9 4

and Nuclear Safety Agency —
Radiation Health and Safety
Advisory Council

Cancer Australia Advisory 4 6

Council

Food Standards Australia New 7 5

Zealand Board

General Practice Education and 6 6

Training Limited Board

Health Workforce Australia 1 3

Board

Independent Hospital Pricing 7 1

Authority

National Blood Authority Board 4 3

National Health and Medical 12 11
Research Council

National Health Performance 5 2

Authority

National Mental Health 2 2

Commission

Private Health Insurance 4 1

Administration Council

Total 91 76

54.5% 45.5%

